Hermsen | SiemensstraRe 27| 47533 Kleve

Konformitatserklarung

hermsen

mehr als einweg

Hiermit bestatigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Erklarungen unserer Vorlieferanten
die Konformitat der Kaffeetassen mit Henkel wie folgt:

,We confirm in sole responsibility that for the production of our articles produced from PS HI white
following statements comply.

1.

Regulatory requirements

The above described articles meet the relevant requirements of the regulation 10/2011/EC
(latest amended by reg. 2018/831) as well as the relevant requirements laid down in Article
3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of regulation 1935/2004/EC (latest amended by reg. 596/2009/EC). Good
manufacturing practice according to regulation 2023/2006 is applied.

Based on the information given by our suppliers:

a) We confirm the compliance of the components in the articles (PS 485; PS 6540; PS 495 +PB
8100; MB ST0010) with the plastic regulation 10/2011 (incl. amendments).
According to the above mentioned regulation the overall migration should not exceed 10

mg/dm? or 60 mg/kg

b) Following monomers and additives that can be contained in the components are subject to
restrictions (e.g. SML) under the plastic regulation 10/2011/EC and its amendments:
Monomer/additive Ref.no./FCM (according to | SML
reg.10/2011/EC)
1,3-Butadiene 13630/ 223 QM= 1mg/kg in finished
article or SML=not
detectable with DL<0,02
mg/kg
Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl- | 68230/ 433 SML= 6mg/kg
4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate
2,4-Bis(octylthiomethyl)-6- 40020/ 756 SML=5 mg/kg (as sum of
methylphenol ref.no. 40020+38940)
2-Ethyl-1-hexanol 17050/ 209 SML=30 mg/kg
Stearic acid, Zn-salt 24550 (89040)/106 SML 5mg/kg expressed as
Zn

c) Substances that underlie restrictions according to annex Il of reg. 10/2011 (as amended):

zinc, aluminium.

hermsen - mehr als einweg
Siemensstrale 27 - 47533 Kleve
T:02821-7337-0- F: 02821-7337-33
inffo@hermsen.de - www.hermsen.de

Bankverbindungen:

Sparkasse Kleve - IBAN: DE 41 3245 0000 0005 0183 95 BIC: WELADED 1KLE
Commerzbank Kleve - IBAN: DE 253208 0010 0751 8249 00 BIC: DRESDEFF320
Volksbank Kleverland eG - IBAN: DE 76 3246 0422 1004 4370 19 BIC: GENODED 1KLL

UST-ID-Nr.: DE 120087313
Steuer-Nr.: 116/5071/0278
Inhaber: Ottmar Hermsen
Amtsgericht Kleve HRA 794



hermsen

mehr als einweg

Hermsen | Siemensstralle 27 | 47533 Kleve

d) The plastics the articles are made from do not contain dual use additives according to reg.
10/2011/EC which are mentioned in the respective EU regulations 1333/2008/EC or

1334/2008/EC:
Additive (E) Ref.no.(FCM according to reg. 10/2011/EC
TiO2 (E171) 93440/ 610
Si02 (E551) 86240 /504
Al (E173)
CaC03 (E170) 42500/ 21

2. Migration and organoleptic testings

Migration tests on the article material performed by an independent institute showed that overall
migration (see 1.) and specific migration* (see b.: SML) fall considerable below the respective SML
given by regulation 10/2011 including amendments. Sensorical testings showed no significant
deteriorations.

Ratio of food contact area to volume oft he food simulant: 0,7cm?/cm? up to 1,4 cm?/cm?.

2.1 NIAS

NIAS (not intentionally added substances) are unavoidable in plastic materials and articles, since they
are the result of the manufacturing process o rare part oft he polymer itself (oligomers) and can’t be
removed.

Based on our safety assessment including the information provided by out raw material suppliers as
well as assessing migration of NIAS by performing NIAS screenings we can confirm that the articles if
used under the conditions specified under pt. 3 comply with the requirements of article 3 of
regulation 1935/2004/EC.

3. Intended food contact
The above mentioned articles are intended to be used for the consumption of foodstuff.
Aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and fatty foodstuff is allowable under following conditions:
cold or hot filling up to 83°C which might be followed by room temperature storage up to 24
hours.

The articles are not suitable for deep-freezing.
Due to possible material softening the maximum filling temperature should not exceed

83°C.
hermsen - mehr als einweg Bankverbindungen: UST-ID-Nr.: DE 120087313
Siemensstralle 27 - 47533 Kleve Sparkasse Kleve - IBAN: DE 41 3245 0000 0005 0183 95 BIC: WELADED 1KLE Steuer-Nr.: 116/5071/0278

T:02821-7337-0-F:02821-7337-33 Commerzbank Kleve - IBAN: DE 25 3208 0010 0751 8249 00 BIC: DRESDEFF320

. Inhaber: Ottmar Hermsen
info@hermsen.de - www.hermsen.de Volksbank Kleverland eG - IBAN: DE 76 3246 0422 1004 4370 19 BIC: GENODED 1KLL

Amtsgericht Kleve HRA 794



hermsen

mehr als einweg

Hermsen | SiemensstraRe 27 | 47533 Kleve
4. Functional Barrier

The above mentioned articles do not contain a functional barrier.
The above mentioned articles do not contain varnishes or coatings in the meaning of reg.
2018/213/EU.

5. Packaging and packaging waste/ Heavy metals
Based on the information given by our suppliers we confirm that the plastic material the
above mentioned articles are made from comply with dir. 94/62/EC as amended as concerns
the defined limits of heavy metals.

6. General
This declaration is valid from the stated version date until this document is superseded. It
will be renewed in case of regulatory and/or legal changes as well as possible changes in our
products. We therefore recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status
periodically by accessing ou Quality department.”

Stand: 30.04.2019

hermsen

mehr als einweg
Siemensstrafie 27 - 47533 Kleve
T02821-73370-F02821-733733

TR @93\34 @\Bd\@!\ info@hermsen.de - www.hermsen.de

i.A. Derya Guden

Mit freundlichen GriRen

hermsen - mehr als einweg Bankverbindungen: UST-ID-Nr.: DE 120087313

Siemensstrafte 27 47533 Kleve Sparkasse Kleve - IBAN: DE 41 3245 0000 0005 018395 BIC: WELADED 1KLE Steuer-Nr.: 116/5071/0278
T:02821-7337-0-F:02821-7337-33 Commerzbank Kleve - IBAN: DE 25 3208 0010 0751 8249 00 BIC: DRESDEFF320

. Inhaber: Ottmar Hermsen
info@hermsen.de - www.hermsen.de Volksbank Kleverland eG - IBAN: DE 76 3246 0422 1004 4370 19 BIC: GENODED 1KLL

Amtsgericht Kleve HRA 794



